

**G.R. 176 of 2023**  
**Reg. No. 163 of 2024**

Order No. 15

Dated: 10.03.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSWs 1 and 2.

Ld. APP and the defence lawyers are present.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

S/R received in respect of CSW 1.

No S/R respect of CSW 2.

CSW 2 is not present.

CSW 1 is present after receiving summons.

CSW 1 is discharged after being fully examined and cross examined.

The written complaint along with signature is marked as **Ex.**

**P-1/PW1.**

The statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.Pc. Is marked as **Ex. P-2/PW1.**

To date **(11.03.2025)** for evidence of CSWs 3 and 5.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling