

G.R. 176 of 2023
Reg. No. 163 of 2024

Order No 16

Dated: 11.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of Csws 3 and 5.

Ld. App is present.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Both the witnesses CSWs 3 and 5 are present after receiving summons.

The accused person verbally submitted that his lawyer could not attend this court today due to medical emergency and prayed that another date may be fixed.

Prayer is allowed.

Both the witnesses are discharged without being examined with a direction to appear on the next date fixed.

The accused person is directed to pay cost of Rs. 300/- to CSW 3 Nehal Pradhan on the next date fixed.

Issue fresh summons upon CSWs 2, 3 & 5.

To: **03.04.2025** for evidence of CSWs 2, 3 & 5.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling