

G.R. 176 of 2023 Reg. No. 163 of 2024

Order No. 23

Dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for E.R. of W.A. and filing of cost of Rs. 300/-

Received one report from RO (Legal Cell) wherein it has been mentioned that the reminder was duly sent to I/C of Islampur P.S. but no report regarding execution of W/A is received from I/C of Islampur P.S.

Accordingly, issue a fresh reminder to the I/C of Islampur P.S. with a direction to ensure compliance by the next date fixed.

To 02.05.2026 for E.R. of W.A. and filing of cost of Rs. 300/-.

A copy of this order be sent to the S.P. of Uttar Dinajpur and to the I/C of Islampur P.S. Uttar Dinajpur.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**